## 506959858 11/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7006696

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name Execution D			
GOOGLE LLC			01/07/2019		
	DATA				
Name: WAYMO LLC					
Street Address:	1600 AM	IPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	THEATRE PARKWAY		
City:	MOUNTA	MOUNTAIN VIEW			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94043	94043			
	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE		7518683			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA Il be sent to t if provided; 19 P ne: B 43 S	7518683 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9087381770 TO@BCIPLAW.COM OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE UITE 401 IEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to t if provided; 19 P ee: B 43 S N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9087381770 TO@BCIPLAW.COM OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to t if provided; 19 ne: B <sup>1</sup> 43 S N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9087381770 TO@BCIPLAW.COM OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE UITE 401 IEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to t if provided; 19 ne: B <sup>1</sup> 43 S N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9087381770 TO@BCIPLAW.COM OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE UITE 401 IEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974 XSDV 3.0F-087 CC [10480]	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to t if provided; 19 ne: B <sup>1</sup> 43 S N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 9087381770 TO@BCIPLAW.COM OTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP 30 MOUNTAIN AVENUE UITE 401 IEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974 XSDV 3.0F-087 CC [10480] IDA ZAZZALI	a US Mail.		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Google LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA ("ASSIGNOR"), owns right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

WHEREAS, Waymo LLC a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law, and ASSIGNOR shall, when reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers reasonably necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment. ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its

duly authorized representative on this  $\underline{1^{*}}$  day of  $\underline{1anuary}$ , 2019.

Google LLC.

By: Title: Authorized Signatory Date: 2019

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u>

On <u>January 7</u>, 2019 before me personally appeared <u>Michael C. Lee</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe executed the same in his/hor authorized capacity, and that by his/hor signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)



Notary Public

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

Waymo LLC

By: <u>MMMadduy</u> Name: <u>Margo</u> Maddux Title: Senior Patent Agent Date: January 14, 2019

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>

On \_\_\_\_\_, before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

.

Index	Internal Reference	Country	Application Number	Filing Date
1	WAY-50713-00-US	US	16/138,070	9/21/2018
2	WAY-50713-00-PR	US	62/563,997	9/27/2017

## PATENT REEL: 058018 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 11/04/2021